
 
Coordinated Intake (CI) in your area 

CI workers know home visiting program eligibility criteria for all agencies in their community area and can connect families with the 
program best meeting their needs. CI is supported by a variety of funding streams. If a CI position for your area is vacant, contact the 
supervisor. 

CI is available in the following Illinois communities: Chicago (pregnant and parenting teens); Cicero; DuPage County; East St. Louis; 
Englewood; Kane County; Lake County; Macon County; Oak Park/River Forrest; Peoria/Tazewell; Stephenson County; South Suburban 
Home Visiting Network (see zip codes); Vermilion County; and Winnebago County. 

Region Agency Name Role Email Phone 

Chicago (pregnant 
and parenting teens) 

Lurie Children's 
Hospital 

Liz Gonzalez CI ConnecTeen@luriechildrens.org 
eagonzalez@luriechildrens.org 

312-771-3028 
 

Cicero Family Focus 
Nuestra Familia 

Aracely 
Medrano 

CI ci@family-focus.org 
 

312-316-4729 

Cicero Family Focus 
Nuestra Familia 

Darrin 
Johnson 

Supervisor darrin.johnson@family-focus.org 630-256-7046 

DuPage County DuPage County 
Health Department 

Catherine 
Soto 

Supervisor Catherine.Soto@dupagehealth.org 630-221-7077 
 

East St. Louis  Comprehensive 
Behavioral Health 

Gia Moore Supervisor gmoore@cbhc1.org 618-482-7354 

East St. Louis  Comprehensive 
Behavioral Health 

Rachel Linzy CI rlinzy@cbhc1.org 618-482-7654 
Cell: 618-920-2485 

Englewood Children’s Home + 
Aid 

Kara 
Yarbrough 

CI kyarbrough@childrenshomeandaid.org 312-786-5367 

Englewood Children’s Home + 
Aid 

Fanya Mojica Supervisor fmojica@childrenshomeandaid.org 
 

815-217-9995 

Kane County Kane County Health 
Department 

Katie Glomp CI homevisitation@co.kane.il.us 630-208-5150 

Kane County Kane County Health 
Department  

Laura Barrett Supervisor BarrettLaura@co.kane.il.us 630-444-3086 

Lake County Lake County Health 
Department  

Edna 
Pompilus  

CI  igrow@lakecountyil.gov 
epompilus2@lakecountyil.gov 

847-377-8112  
Fax: 847-984-5575 

Lake County Lake County Health 
Department  

Jon 
Ashworth 

Supervisor JAshworth@lakecountyil.gov 847-377-4881 
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Macon County Macon County 
Health Department 

Karen Shiflett Supervisor kshiflett@maconchd.org 217-423-6988, ext. 
1343 

Macon County Macon County 
Health Department 

Karen House CI  khouse@maconchd.org 217-423-6988, ext. 
1332 
Cell: 217-775-4207 

Oak Park/River Forest 
(and western suburbs) 

Collaboration for 
Early Childhood 
/Easterseals 

Lenita 
Edgeworth  

Intake 
Coordinator 

ci@eastersealschicago.org 708-441-4561 

Peoria/Tazwell 
Counties 

Children's Home 
Association of 
Illinois 

Jennifer 
Graham 

Supervisor jgraham@chail.org 309-687-7501 

Peoria/Tazwell 
Counties 

Children's Home 
Association of 
Illinois 

Christopher 
Heider 

CI cheider@chail.org 
 

309-687-7615 

Stephenson/Carroll/Jo 
Daviess Counties 

Stephenson County 
Health Department 

Devan 
Spellman 

AOK 
Coordinator 

dspellman@stephensoncountyil.gov 815-599-8432 
 

Stephenson/Carroll/Jo 
Daviess Counties 

Stephenson County 
Health Department 

Dannya 
Gomez 

CI/Family 
Engagement 
Specialist 

dgomez@stephensoncountyil.gov 815-801-4435 

Stephenson/Carroll/Jo 
Daviess Counties 

Stephenson County 
Health Department 

Barbara 
Davis 

Supervisor bdavis@stephensoncountyil.gov 815-235-8356 

Zip Codes: 60445, 
60472, 60477, 60452, 
60471,60484, 
60426,60469, 60428, 
60406, 60453, 60415, 
60411,60409, 60462, 
60805 60453, 60803 

South Suburban 
Home Visiting 
Network 

  sshomevisiting@gmail.com 708-752-9039 

Vermilion County Danville School 
District 118 

Chris Rice Supervisor RiceC@danville118.org 217-444-1095 

Vermilion County Danville School 
District 118 

Niah 
Hamilton 

CI HamiltonN@danville118.org 217-483-BABY (2229) 
 

Vermilion County Danville School 
District 118 

Mindy Dolan CI dolanm@danville118.org 217-483-BABY (2229) 
217-444-1014 

Winnebago County Winnebago County 
Health Department 

Cheryl Floyd Supervisor cfloyd@PublicHealth.wincoil.gov 815-720-4315 

Winnebago County Winnebago County 
Health Department 

Charaine 
Boyd 

CI cboyd@PublicHealth.wincoil.gov 815-720-4262 

This project is supported by the Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) of the United States Department of Health and Human Services (HHS) under Grant Number X10MC43579 and Grant Number 
X1046863 in the total award amounts of $8,473,513 and $8,049,837, respectively, for the Maternal, Infant and Early Childhood Home Visiting Program, and 0% financed with nongovernmental sources. This 
information or content and conclusions are those of the author and should not be construed as the official position or policy of, nor should any endorsements be inferred by HRSA, HHS or the US Government. 
Updated 11/6/22 
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